
Keiser (15-11, 6-8) -vs- Warner (FL) (14-11, 6-7)
02/04/23 at Lake Wales, Fla

 
 

 
 
Keiser 59

Warner (FL) 50

Date: 02/04/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 107
Site: Lake Wales, Fla

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Keiser 10 14 21 14 59
Warner (FL) 9 13 9 19 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kennedy Schlabach * 40 3-12 2-10 7-8 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 0 15
22 Elise Ellison-Coons * 25 3-6 0-0 3-7 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 9
32 Julia Fitzwater * 28 2-9 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 6
05 Elliana Schaefer * 22 1-6 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Shykim Gillion * 30 1-9 0-2 0-0 4-4 8 3 0 2 0 0 2
04 Janiece Thomas 32 4-11 0-0 2-2 5-3 8 3 4 2 1 3 10
30 Taylor Jones 17 3-7 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 0 10
03 Andressa Nascimento 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 18-61 6-25 17-25 14-23 37 15 12 7 1 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-8   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 18-61   29.5 % 6-25   24.0 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 16 4th-
07:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Chanelle McDonald * 32 7-12 0-0 0-0 3-9 12 3 2 2 1 0 14
33 Emani Theodule * 31 5-13 1-4 2-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 13
32 Jasmine Edwards * 26 3-10 0-0 2-2 4-9 13 4 1 1 0 1 8
2 Tatiana Ortiz * 35 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 4 1 0 0 4
4 Audre'Anna Judie * 19 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
14 Sierra Moore 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 7
10 Megan Peterson 24 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 3
0 Chyna Bullen 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Dianis Hurtado 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 3-15 5-8 11-29 40 19 10 11 2 2 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-57   36.8 % 3-15   20.0 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:00



1st Box Score
Keiser 10

Warner (FL) 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kennedy Schlabach 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Elise Ellison-Coons 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Julia Fitzwater 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Elliana Schaefer 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Shykim Gillion 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Janiece Thomas 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
30 Taylor Jones 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Andressa Nascimento 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-8 4-4 4-5 9 3 2 1 0 1 10
17.6 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Chanelle McDonald 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emani Theodule 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jasmine Edwards 7 1-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Tatiana Ortiz 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Audre'Anna Judie 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Sierra Moore 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Megan Peterson 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chyna Bullen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Dianis Hurtado 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-15 1-5 4-4 8-9 17 4 1 4 0 0 9
13.3 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Keiser 14

Warner (FL) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kennedy Schlabach 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Elise Ellison-Coons 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Julia Fitzwater 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Elliana Schaefer 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Shykim Gillion 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Janiece Thomas 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 1 0 4
30 Taylor Jones 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Andressa Nascimento 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 2-7 0-0 3-5 8 5 4 2 1 0 14
37.5 % 28.6 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Chanelle McDonald 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
33 Emani Theodule 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Jasmine Edwards 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tatiana Ortiz 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Audre'Anna Judie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
14 Sierra Moore 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Megan Peterson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chyna Bullen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dianis Hurtado 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 2 1 0 13
42.9 % 33.3 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Keiser 21

Warner (FL) 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kennedy Schlabach 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
22 Elise Ellison-Coons 6 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Julia Fitzwater 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Elliana Schaefer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Shykim Gillion 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Janiece Thomas 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
30 Taylor Jones 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Andressa Nascimento 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 3-5 6-9 5-8 13 3 4 2 0 1 21
35.3 % 60.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Chanelle McDonald 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 4
33 Emani Theodule 10 2-5 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
32 Jasmine Edwards 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Tatiana Ortiz 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Audre'Anna Judie 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Sierra Moore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Megan Peterson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chyna Bullen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dianis Hurtado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 0-3 1-4 1-7 8 5 1 4 0 2 9
33.3 % 0.0 % 25.0 %



4th Box Score
Keiser 14

Warner (FL) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kennedy Schlabach 10 1-4 1-3 5-6 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
22 Elise Ellison-Coons 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Julia Fitzwater 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Elliana Schaefer 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Shykim Gillion 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Janiece Thomas 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
30 Taylor Jones 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
3 Andressa Nascimento 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-11 1-5 7-12 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 1 14
27.3 % 20.0 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Chanelle McDonald 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
33 Emani Theodule 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 Jasmine Edwards 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Tatiana Ortiz 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2
4 Audre'Anna Judie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sierra Moore 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Megan Peterson 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 3

Chyna Bullen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dianis Hurtado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 1-4 0-0 1-7 8 9 4 1 1 0 19
56.3 % 25.0 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Keiser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
MISS 3PTR by GILLION,SHYKIM 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GILLION,SHYKIM 09:38

09:25 TURNOVER  by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
09:01 MISS JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:36 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 07:37
REBOUND OFF by GILLION,SHYKIM --

07:34 FOUL  by ORTIZ,TATIANA
MISS 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
FOUL  by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 07:14
SUB IN by THOMAS,JANIECE 07:14
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 07:14
SUB OUT by FITZWATER,JULIA 07:14
SUB OUT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
07:14 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
07:14 SUB IN by PETERSON,MEGAN
07:14 SUB OUT by THEODULE,EMANI
07:14 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:14 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TATIANA
07:00 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SIERRA

STEAL  by THOMAS,JANIECE 06:55
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
06:39 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
06:17 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MYA
06:17 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TATIANA
06:17 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA

MISS JUMPER by GILLION,SHYKIM 06:07
REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
05:30 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JANIECE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 05:10
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JANIECE --

05:07 FOUL  by MOORE,SIERRA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JANIECE 05:07 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JANIECE 05:07 2-2

05:07 SUB IN by THEODULE,EMANI
05:07 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:07 SUB IN by BULLEN,CHYNA
05:07 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
05:07 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
05:07 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
05:07 SUB OUT by MOORE,SIERRA



05:07 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MEGAN
04:45 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,TATIANA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
04:11 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GILLION,SHYKIM --
04:02 FOUL  by BULLEN,CHYNA
04:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 04:02 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 04:02 4-2 V 2
SUB IN by FITZWATER,JULIA 04:02
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 04:02
FOUL  by GILLION,SHYKIM 03:47

03:47 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by THEODULE,EMANI
03:47 4-4 GOOD FT by THEODULE,EMANI

MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLEN,CHYNA

03:15 TURNOVER  by BULLEN,CHYNA
03:13 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
03:13 SUB IN by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
03:13 SUB IN by PETERSON,MEGAN
03:13 SUB OUT by THEODULE,EMANI
03:13 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TATIANA
03:13 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS

MISS JUMPER by GILLION,SHYKIM 02:52
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:49 6-4 V 2
FOUL  by JONES,TAYLOR 02:25

02:25 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
02:25 6-6 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

SUB IN by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 02:25
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
02:25 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TATIANA
02:25 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA
02:25 SUB OUT by BULLEN,CHYNA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 02:08 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --

01:49 MISS JUMPER by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

01:47 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,TATIANA

01:44 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

01:40 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

01:36 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

01:32 MISS LAYUP by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

01:28 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,TATIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

01:13 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
01:13 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
01:13 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
01:13 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
01:13 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 00:56 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by NASCIMENTO,ANDRESSA --
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 00:37
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,ANDRESSA 00:37



SUB OUT by FITZWATER,JULIA 00:37
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKIM 00:37

00:34 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,SIERRA
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TATIANA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Keiser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
SUB IN by THOMAS,JANIECE 10:00
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,ANDRESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by FITZWATER,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKIM 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
10:00 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 09:49 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JANIECE --

09:33 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JANIECE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 09:21
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE --
GOOD 3PTR by NASCIMENTO,ANDRESSA 09:08 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE --

08:52 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SIERRA
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,DIANIS
08:16 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE --
FOUL  by THOMAS,JANIECE 08:03
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKIM 08:02
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANIECE 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:02 SUB IN by PETERSON,MEGAN
08:02 SUB IN by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
08:02 SUB IN by BULLEN,CHYNA
08:02 SUB OUT by THEODULE,EMANI
08:02 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
08:02 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS
08:02 SUB OUT by MOORE,SIERRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:46 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,TATIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
FOUL  by NASCIMENTO,ANDRESSA 07:36

07:36 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
07:36 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
07:36 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:36 SUB OUT by BULLEN,CHYNA
07:18 16-11 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
MISS JUMPER by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
06:46 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by GILLION,SHYKIM --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
06:10 TURNOVER  by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA



SUB IN by THOMAS,JANIECE 06:10
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 06:10
SUB OUT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 06:10
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,ANDRESSA 06:10
TURNOVER  by GILLION,SHYKIM 05:56

05:47 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
-- ASSIST  by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

05:37 SUB IN by THEODULE,EMANI
05:37 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:37 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
05:37 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TATIANA
05:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,SIERRA
05:37 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

05:18 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by THEODULE,EMANI
-- ASSIST  by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR 04:57
04:57 BLOCK  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
04:51 16-18 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:39
04:39 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TATIANA
04:39 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
04:39 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
04:39 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JANIECE --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 04:10 18-18
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JANIECE --

03:51 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
BLOCK  by THOMAS,JANIECE 03:51
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAYLOR 03:31
FOUL  by JONES,TAYLOR 03:19
SUB IN by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 03:19
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
03:19 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
03:19 SUB IN by BULLEN,CHYNA
03:19 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TATIANA
03:19 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
03:19 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:16 MISS JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE(in the paint) 03:07 20-18 V 2

02:50 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLEN,CHYNA

FOUL  by GILLION,SHYKIM 02:45
02:34 MISS JUMPER by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by GILLION,SHYKIM 02:12
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JANIECE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JANIECE(in the paint) 02:09 22-18 V 4

01:45 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
SUB IN by FITZWATER,JULIA 01:39
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKIM 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
01:39 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
01:39 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TATIANA
01:39 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE



01:39 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA
01:39 SUB OUT by BULLEN,CHYNA

ASSIST  by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 01:31 24-18 V 6

01:10 24-20 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ORTIZ,TATIANA
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

FOUL  by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 00:53
00:38 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SIERRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 00:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Keiser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
SUB IN by THOMAS,JANIECE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 10:00

09:42 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,TATIANA
REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
09:05 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

STEAL  by THOMAS,JANIECE 09:04
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JANIECE 08:59

08:58 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
FOUL  by THOMAS,JANIECE 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:25 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 08:22 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JANIECE --

08:03 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

08:01 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JANIECE 07:46
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JANIECE --
GOOD 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 07:31 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JANIECE --

07:12 MISS JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI
REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE(in the paint) 07:03 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --

07:01 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:01 SUB IN by PETERSON,MEGAN
07:01 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
07:01 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
07:01 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

GOOD FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 07:00 33-25 V 8
FOUL  by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 06:38

06:38 FOUL  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 06:38 34-25 V 9
GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 06:38 35-25 V 10

06:24 FOUL  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
MISS FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 06:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SIERRA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,TATIANA

REBOUND DEF by GILLION,SHYKIM --



MISS 3PTR by GILLION,SHYKIM 05:47
REBOUND OFF by FITZWATER,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
05:22 35-27 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GILLION,SHYKIM 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SIERRA

04:59 MISS 3PTR by THEODULE,EMANI
REBOUND DEF by GILLION,SHYKIM --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 04:37 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by FITZWATER,JULIA --

04:17 38-29 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

03:55 FOUL  by MOORE,SIERRA
GOOD FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 03:54 39-29 V 10
GOOD FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 03:54 40-29 V 11
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 03:54
SUB OUT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
03:54 SUB IN by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
03:54 SUB IN by BULLEN,CHYNA
03:54 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
03:54 SUB OUT by MOORE,SIERRA
03:54 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MEGAN
03:24 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,TATIANA
03:24 SUB IN by PETERSON,MEGAN
03:24 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR 03:12
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JANIECE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLEN,CHYNA
02:56 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 02:31 42-29 V 13

02:11 MISS LAYUP by BULLEN,CHYNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --

02:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:06 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
02:06 SUB OUT by BULLEN,CHYNA

TURNOVER  by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 01:38
01:37 STEAL  by THEODULE,EMANI
01:35 42-31 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by THEODULE,EMANI(in the paint)
01:13 FOUL  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

MISS FT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:13 43-31 V 12

01:02 MISS 3PTR by THEODULE,EMANI
REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 00:52
REBOUND OFF by GILLION,SHYKIM --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLION,SHYKIM(in the paint) 00:48 45-31 V 14

00:31 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
00:31 SUB IN by BULLEN,CHYNA
00:31 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

MISS JUMPER by FITZWATER,JULIA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by GILLION,SHYKIM --
MISS LAYUP by GILLION,SHYKIM 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THEODULE,EMANI
FOUL  by FITZWATER,JULIA 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by THEODULE,EMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:00 MISS FT by THEODULE,EMANI
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JANIECE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Keiser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
09:51 SUB IN by PETERSON,MEGAN
09:51 SUB IN by BULLEN,CHYNA
09:51 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
09:51 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
09:48 MISS LAYUP by BULLEN,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 09:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,JANIECE 09:34
SUB OUT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 09:34
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 09:34
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by THEODULE,EMANI
09:15 MISS JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAYLOR --

08:59 FOUL  by PETERSON,MEGAN
GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 08:59 46-31 V 15
MISS FT by JONES,TAYLOR 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SIERRA
08:59 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
08:59 SUB IN by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA
08:59 SUB IN by MOORE,SIERRA
08:59 SUB OUT by THEODULE,EMANI
08:59 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:59 SUB OUT by BULLEN,CHYNA
08:46 FOUL  by ORTIZ,TATIANA

TURNOVER  by FITZWATER,JULIA 08:28
08:15 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMAS,JANIECE 08:12

07:58 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,CHANELLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 07:37 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by JONES,TAYLOR --

07:11 FOUL  by MOORE,SIERRA
07:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:11 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:11 SUB OUT by JUDIE,AUDRE'ANNA

SUB IN by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 07:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANIECE 07:00

06:57 FOUL  by ORTIZ,TATIANA
06:53 SUB IN by THEODULE,EMANI
06:53 SUB OUT by MOORE,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by GILLION,SHYKIM 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by THEODULE,EMANI

FOUL  by JONES,TAYLOR 06:29
06:22 49-36 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TATIANA
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:03 51-36 V 15

05:41 51-38 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TATIANA

MISS 3PTR by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 05:12
REBOUND OFF by GILLION,SHYKIM --
MISS JUMPER by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE



04:44 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

FOUL  by GILLION,SHYKIM 04:41
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 04:41
SUB IN by THOMAS,JANIECE 04:41
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 04:41
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKIM 04:41

04:32 51-40 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ORTIZ,TATIANA
04:10 FOUL  by PETERSON,MEGAN

GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 04:10 52-40 V 12
MISS FT by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
03:52 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JANIECE(in the paint) 03:34 54-42 V 12
ASSIST  by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE --

03:19 TURNOVER  by THEODULE,EMANI
STEAL  by THOMAS,JANIECE 03:17
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JANIECE 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by PETERSON,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:04 FOUL  by THEODULE,EMANI
GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 03:04 55-42 V 13
GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 03:04 56-42 V 14

02:51 56-44 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE
02:28 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE

MISS FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELLISON-COONS,ELISE 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHANELLE
02:19 MISS 3PTR by THEODULE,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JANIECE 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
01:53 56-46 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,CHANELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by FITZWATER,JULIA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:03 56-48 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,CHANELLE

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TATIANA
00:40 FOUL  by PETERSON,MEGAN

GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 00:40 57-48 V 9
GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 00:40 58-48 V 10
FOUL  by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 00:31

00:28 58-50 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)
00:20 FOUL  by THEODULE,EMANI

MISS FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY 00:20 59-50 V 9

00:15 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,ELLIANA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JANIECE 00:06

00:02 MISS JUMPER by THEODULE,EMANI
REBOUND DEF by SCHLABACH,KENNEDY --


